

MELCO CHAIRMAN AND CEO LAWRENCE HO VISITS PSG STATION HOSPITAL IN MALACAÑANG PARK

July 3, 2023 - Melco Resorts & Entertainment Ltd (Melco) Chairman and CEO Lawrence Ho recently visited the Presidential Security Group (PSG) Station Hospital in Malacañang Park, the P1.2 billion state-of-the-art hospital built by Melco Resorts (Philippines) Foundation Corporation (MRP Foundation), the charitable arm of the luxury integrated resort City of Dreams Manila.

PSG Commander Brigadier General Ramon Zagala welcomed Mr. Ho, who was accompanied by Melco Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer Geoffrey Davis, Melco Executive Director and MRP Foundation Chairman and President Clarence Yuk Man Chung, City of Dreams Manila Property President Geoff Andres, and MRP Foundation Vice President and President of Premium Leisure and Amusement Inc. Armin Raquel Santos. BGen. Zagala also presented the quests with a PSG memento.

The 9,000-square meter PSG Station Hospital, a project of the Department of National Defense and PSG, was completed in October 2021 with the support of Philippine Gaming Corporation (PAGCOR), under which City of Dreams Manila is a casino licensee. It is one of the few health facilities in the country that boasts of the latest Multi-place Hyperbaric Oxygen Chamber, which is capable to boost the body's natural healing processes and in the speedy treatment of various medical indications.

###

About Melco Resorts (Philippines) Foundation Corporation (MRP Foundation)

City of Dreams Manila's charitable arm, MRP Foundation was incorporated and registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission as a compliance requirement of Melco Resorts Leisure (PHP) Corporation under the terms of its gaming license with PAGCOR. In compliance with PAGCOR's Implementing Rules and Regulations for Foundations, MRP Foundation implements long-term and sustainable corporate social responsibility (CSR) undertakings and PAGCORapproved projects in support and furtherance of programs and projects under these three categories: Cultural Heritage, Education, and Environment and Health Programs.

The Foundation funded the P1.2B state-of the-art PSG Station Hospital in 2021, and other undertakings, which include: a P3M donation to Operation Smile Philippines' Community Health Assistance Program in 2022; a P20M donation for the heath needs of evacuees of the Taal Volcano eruption in 2020; P150M worth of relief goods donated through the Office of the President in 2020 for those most vulnerable during the Covid-19 pandemic; P150M donation to the local government of Paranaque for the purchase of Covid-19 vaccines, RT-PCR testing services, and other supplies; P12M donation in aid of Paranaque City's health program consisting of the



procurement of medicines, medical supplies and equipment for government-maintained hospitals; to name some.

About Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation

Integrated casino developer Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation ("MRP") is a subsidiary of Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited (NASDAQ: "MLCO"), the developer, owner and operator of casino gaming and entertainment casino resort facilities in Asia and Europe. MRP's subsidiary, Melco Resorts Leisure (PHP) Corporation ("Melco Leisure"), which developed City of Dreams Manila together with SM Investments Corporation, Belle Corporation and Premium Leisure Amusement, Inc., operates and manages the luxury integrated resort.

For more information about Melco Resorts and Entertainment Philippines please visit: <u>melcoresorts-philippines.com</u>

About City of Dreams Manila

City of Dreams Manila, which opened in February 2015. is at the gateway to Entertainment City in Parañaque and part of the Aseana City township development.

The resort features: modern gaming spaces including VIP and premium mass gaming facilities Qi Long and Sky Gaming; three Forbes Travel Guide-rated luxury hotels: Nüwa Manila (Five-Star since 2018), Nobu Hotel (Four-Star since 2018) and Hyatt Regency Manila City of Dreams (Four-Star since 2018); health and wellness facilities that include Nuwa Spa (FTG Five-Star since 2020) and Nobu Spa; more than 20 restaurants and bars; The Shops at the Boulevard; and distinctive entertainment venues -- DreamPlay, the world's first DreamWorks-themed family entertainment center; and CenterPlay a contemporary entertainment bar at the focal point of the main gaming floor.

Forbes Travel Guide also named City of Dreams Manila in 2022, the winner of the Work Here, Work Happy, an accolade which distinguished the resort's "employee love" initiatives at the annual Best of the Year Awards. It also named the resort in 2023, a Finalist in the inaugural 2023 Responsible Hospitality Award for outstanding commitment to sustainable practices at the luxury level, a recognition which amplifies the prestigious ASEAN Green Hotel Award for 2022-2024 earlier presented to the resort's three luxury hotels. The resort is also recognized with RG Check for Responsible Gaming through the accreditation received by Melco for its properties in all its jurisdictions of operations.

For more information, please visit www.cityofdreamsmanila.com.



MANILA

A MEMBER OF MELCO

For media enquiry, please contact:

Charisse Chuidian
Vice President, Public Relations

Tel: + 63 2 8691 8819 Mobile +63 917 5571815

Email: CharisseChuidian@cod-manila.com

Romina Gervacio Director, Public Relations Tel: +63 2 8691 8818 Mobile +63 917 8519878

Email: RominaGervacio@cod-manila.com